Office of the City Engineer

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue

John C. Rooney, P.E. Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191

City Engineer Fax: 262.636.9545

City of Racine, Wisconsin

November 28, 2018 Legistar ltem: 1252-18

To: Alderman John Tate, ll, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Final Payment on Contract 20170014, PS - 2017 Pavement Inspection & Planning,
AECOM, Consultant

The work on Contract 20170014, PS — 2017 Pavement Inspection & Planning, has been completed
and AECOM is requesting final payment in the amount of $108,454.60.

The project was authorized under Resolution 0067-17, dated February 22, 2017, in the amount of
$81,500. Amendment No. 1 was authorized under Resolution 0434-17, dated December 20, 2017, in
the amount of $25,150. Amendment No. 2 was authorized under Resolution 0246-18, dated August
6, 2018 in the amount of $5,850, bringing the total contract cost to $112,500.00. Funding is available
in Org-Object 45040-57500, Paving and Org-Object 14002-52100, PS.

JCR:njp

Cc: Jon Dragotta
File



